

Associated Students

Recognition # 91 A

Author: Kian Bidari		Signature: _	Virtual Verification
Co-Author: Jacob Duarte		Signature: _	Virtual Verification
Subject: Professor Kelly Rivera			Date: April 14, 2020
Whereas:	Professor Kelly Rivera is an instructor of Political Science, founded and continues to serve as the advisor to the Political Science Club, hosts the annual Mt. SAC Constitution Day, serves as an executive board member for the Academic Senate, and continually works for the betterment of the community of Mount San Antonio College.		
Whereas:	Professor Kelly Rivera's diligent, passionate, and resolved work for the progress of the students and community of Mount San Antonio Community College is probative of her indispensable merit and value as a member of our faculty. Professor Rivera is an advocate for Mount San Antonio College, helping to pass legislation that pushes for the equality and equity of each student.		
Whereas:	Professor Kelly Rivera exemplifies the spirit and mindset of what Associated Students strives for, through every action, motion, thought, and moral she does for the community of Mount San Antonio Community College.		
Therefore:	Be it resolved, that the A.S. Senate, the A.S. Executive Board, and the A.S. President approve this Recognition for Professor Kelly Rivera		
A.S. Senate	10.72	a Re 741	
For: <u>unanimou</u> s	Against: Absta	ain:	Date: 04/14/2020
A.S. Executive Board			
For:	Against: Absta	ain:	Date:
A.S. President			Alterial selection and real
Approve	☐ Veto Signature: V	irtual Verifica	Date: 04/14/2020